MEIDE AYVAZ (JINAN) METAL PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
Address: No. 31 Aohai Road, Kongcun Town, Pingyin County,
Jinan City, Shandong Province, China 250400
Tel: (0086) 0531 8774 6817
New scheme of Automatic Sprinkler System
Stainless Steel Flexible Hose
VdS
UPDATED 04/2023

Maximum ambient temperature: 107℃ /225℉
Material details:
Specifications:
Part No. Description Material Quantity
1 Corrugated Pipe Stainless Steel 304 1
2 Hexagon Nut Carbon Steel (Galvanizing) 2
3 Outlet Nipple Carbon Steel (Galvanizing) 1
4 Inlet Nipple Carbon Steel (Galvanizing) 1
5 Nylon Ring Nylon 2
Model
No
Hose Assembly Length Dimensions of inlet and outlet connections
IN MM
Inlet Nipple Outlet Nipple
DN IN DN IN
FUC1-700 27.5 700 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FUC1-790 31.1 790 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FUC1-1000 39.4 1000 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FUC1-1200 47.2 1200 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FUC1-1500 59.1 1500 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FUC1-1800 70.9 1800 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FUC1-THREE-PIECE UNBRAIDED FLEXIBLE
HOSE FOR FIRE PROTECTION (DN20)
VdS
0302
FBC1-THREE-PIECE BRAIDED FLEXIBLE
HOSE FOR FIRE PROTECTION (DN20)
Material details:
Specifications:
Part No. Description Material Quantity
1 Nylon Ring Nylon 2
2 Hexagon Nut Carbon Steel (Galvanizing) 2
3 Corrugated Pipe Stainless Steel 304 1
4 Outer Shackle Stainless Steel 304 2
5 Outlet Nipple Carbon Steel (Galvanizing) 1
6 Inlet Nipple Carbon Steel (Galvanizing) 1
Model
No
Hose Assembly Length Dimensions of inlet and outlet connections
IN MM
Inlet Nipple Outlet Nipple
DN IN DN IN
FBC1-700 27.5 700 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC1-790 31.1 790 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC1-915 36 915 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC1-1000 39.4 1000 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC1-1200 47.2 1200 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC1-1500 59.1 1500 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC1-1800 70.9 1800 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
Rated working pressure: 1.6MPa/232psi
Maximum ambient temperature: 107℃ /225℉
FBC2-THREE-PIECE BRAIDED FLEXIBLE
HOSE FOR FIRE PROTECTION (DN25)
Material details:
Maximum working pressure: 1.6MPa/232psi
Maximum ambient temperature: 149℃ /300℉
Specifications:
Part No. Description Material Quantity
1 Corrugated Pipe Stainless Steel 304 1
2 Outer Shackle Stainless Steel 304 2
3 Welding Ring Stainless Steel 304 2
4 Hexagon Nut Carbon Steel (Galvanizing) 2
5 Inlet Nipple Carbon Steel (Galvanizing) 1
6 Outlet Nipple Carbon Steel (Galvanizing) 1
Model
No
Hose Assembly Length Dimensions of inlet and outlet connections
IN MM
Inlet Nipple Outlet Nipple
DN IN DN IN
FBC2-700 27.5 700 25
32
1"
1-1/4"
15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC2-790 31.1 790 25
32
1"
1-1/4"
15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC2-915 36 915 25
32
1"
1-1/4"
15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC2-1000 39.4 1000 25
32
1"
1-1/4"
15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC2-1200 47.2 1200 25
32
1"
1-1/4"
15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC2-1500 59.1 1500 25
32
1"
1-1/4"
15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC2-1800 70.9 1800 25
32
1"
1-1/4"
15

No.
Effective length
of outlet nipple Hose Assembly Length Dimensions of inlet and outlet connections
MM IN MM
Inlet Nipple Outlet Nipple
DN IN DN IN
FBC5-600
55
61
70
80
23.7 600 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC5-700 27.5 700 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC5-800 31.5 800 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC5-1000 39.3 1000 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC5-1200 47.3 1200 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC5-1500 59.1 1500 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
FBC5-1800 70.8 1800 25 1" 15
20
1/2"
3/4"
Maximum working pressure: 1.6MPa/232psi

Flexibility
Type
IN MM IN DN IN MM psi ℉
FUC1-700 27.5 700 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 2 4 28 Limited
FUC1-790 31.1 790 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 2 4 32 Limited
FUC1-1000 39.4 1000 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 49 Limited
FUC1-1200 47.2 1200 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 55 Limited
FUC1-1500 59.1 1500 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 73 Limited
FUC1-1800 70.9 1800 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 83 Limited
FUC1-700 27.5 700 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 2 4 30 Limited
FUC1-790 31.1 790 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 2 4 34 Limited
FUC1-1000 39.4 1000 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 3 4 51 Limited
FUC1-1200 47.2 1200 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 3 4 56 Limited
FUC1-1500 59.1 1500 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 3 4 74 Limited
FUC1-1800 70.9 1800 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 3 4 83 Limited
FUC1-700E 27.5 700 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 2 4 34 Limited
FUC1-790E 31.1 790 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 2 4 40 Limited
FUC1-1000E 39.4 1000 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 51 Limited
FUC1-1200E 47.2 1200 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 70 Limited
FUC1-1500E 59.1 1500 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 71 Limited
FUC1-1800E 70.9 1800 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 82 Limited
FUC1-700E 27.5 700 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 2 4 34 Limited
FUC1-790E 31.1 790 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 2 4 40 Limited
FUC1-1000E 39.4 1000 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 3 4 51 Limited
FUC1-1200E 47.2 1200 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 3 4 70 Limited

IN MM IN DN IN MM psi ℉
FBC1-700 27.5 700 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 2 4 16 Limited
FBC1-790 31.1 790 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 2 4 22 Limited
FBC1-915 36 915 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 30 Limited
FBC1-1000 39.4 1000 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 32 Limited
FBC1-1200 47.2 1200 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 41 Limited
FBC1-1500 59.1 1500 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 43 Limited
FBC1-1800 70.9 1800 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 48 Limited
FBC1-700 27.5 700 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 2 4 17 Limited
FBC1-790 31.1 790 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 2 4 23 Limited
FBC1-915 36 915 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 3 4 30 Limited
FBC1-1000 39.4 1000 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 3 4 41 Limited
FBC1-1200 47.2 1200 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 3 4 43 Limited
FBC1-1500 59.1 1500 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 3 4 44 Limited
FBC1-1800 70.9 1800 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 3 4 47 Limited
FBC1-700E 27.5 700 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 2 4 22 Limited
FBC1-790E 31.1 790 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 2 4 30 Limited
FBC1-915E 36 915 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 36 Limited
FBC1-1000E 39.4 1000 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 36 Limited
FBC1-1200E 47.2 1200 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 37 Limited
FBC1-1500E 59.1 1500 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 47 Limited
FBC1-1800E 70.9 1800 1 25 1/2 15 175 225 3 4 55 Limited
FBC1-700E 27.5 700 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 2 4 22 Limited
FBC1-790E 31.1 790 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 2 4 30 Limited
FBC1-915E 36 915 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 3 4 36 Limited
FBC1-1000E 39.4 1000 1 25 3/4 20 175 225 3 4 36 Limited

IN MM IN DN IN MM psi ℉
FBC2-700 27.5 700 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 2 2 7 Limited
FBC2-790 31.1 790 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 4 2 10 Limited
FBC2-915 36 915 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 5 2 18 Limited
FBC2-1000 39.4 1000 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 5 2 20 Limited
FBC2-1200 47.2 1200 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 8 2 30 Limited
FBC2-1500 59.1 1500 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 10 2 40 Limited
FBC2-1800 70.9 1800 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 12 2 48 Limited
FBC2-700 27.5 700 1 25 3/4 20 200 225 2 2 14 Limited
FBC2-790 31.1 790 1 25 3/4 20 200 225 4 2 19 Limited
FBC2-915 36 915 1 25 3/4 20 200 225 5 2 23 Limited
FBC2-1000 39.4 1000 1 25 3/4 20 200 225 5 2 24 Limited
FBC2-1200 47.2 1200 1 25 3/4 20 200 225 8 2 35 Limited
FBC2-1500 59.1 1500 1 25 3/4 20 200 225 10 2 44 Limited
FBC2-1800 70.9 1800 1 25 3/4 20 200 225 12 2 54 Limited
FBC2-700E 27.5 700 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 2 2 20 Limited
FBC2-790E 31.1 790 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 4 2 32 Limited
FBC2-915E 36 915 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 5 2 35 Limited
FBC2-1000E 39.4 1000 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 5 2 36 Limited
FBC2-1200E 47.2 1200 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 8 2 48 Limited
FBC2-1500E 59.1 1500 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 10 2 59 Limited
FBC2-1800E 70.9 1800 1 25 1/2 15 200 225 12 2 68 Limited
FBC2-700E 27.5 700 1 25 3/4 20 200 225 2 2 20 Limited
FBC2-790E 31.1 790 1 25 3/4 20 200 225 4 2 32 Limited
FBC2-915E 36 915 1 25 3/4 20 200 225 5 2 35 Limited
FBC2-1000E 39.4 1000 1 25 3/4 20 200 225 5 2 36 Limited

Outlet
Nipple K-Factor
Minimum
Bend
Radius
Number
of
Bends
Rated
Working
Pressure
Equivalent
Length of 1 in .
Schedule 40 Pipe
IN MM IN DN IN DN IN MM IN MM psi （kPa） ft M
FBC3-500 19.7 500 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 1 175 1025 42.2 (12.9)
FBC3-700 27.5 700 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 2 175 1025 58.8 (17.9)
FBC3-1000 39.4 1000 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 3 175 1025 83.6 (25.5)
FBC3-1200 47.2 1200 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 3 175 1025 100.1 (30.5)
FBC3-1500 59.1 1500 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 4 175 1025 125 (38.1)
FBC3-1800 70.9 1800 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 4 175 1025 149.8 (45.7)
FBC3-500E 19.7 500 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 1 175 1025 50.3 (15.3)
FBC3-700E 27.5 700 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 2 175 1025 66.5 (20.3)
FBC3-1000E 39.4 1000 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 3 175 1025 90.7 (27.6)
FBC3-1200E 47.2 1200 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 3 175 1025 106.8 (32.6)
FBC3-1500E 59.1 1500 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 4 175 1025 131 (39.9)
FBC3-1800E 70.9 1800 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 4 175 1025 155.3 (47.3)
FBC3-500 19.7 500 3/4 20 1 25 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 1 175 1025 23.1 （7.0）
FBC3-700 27.5 700 3/4 20 1 25 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 2 175 1025 28.6 (8.7)
FBC3-1000 39.4 1000 3/4 20 1 25 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 3 175 1025 37 (11.3)
FBC3-1200 47.2 1200 3/4 20 1 25 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 3 175 1025 42.6 (13.0)

Outlet
Nipple K-Factor
Minimum
Bend
Radius
Number
of
Bends
Rated
Working
Pressure
Equivalent
Length of 1 in .
Schedule 40 Pipe
IN MM IN DN IN DN IN MM IN MM psi （kPa） ft M
FBC4-500 19.7 500 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 1 175 1025 42.1 (12.8)
FBC4-700 27.5 700 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 2 175 1025 58.7 (17.9)
FBC4-1000 39.4 1000 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 3 175 1025 83.5 (25.5)
FBC4-1200 47.2 1200 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 3 175 1025 100.1 (30.5)
FBC4-1500 59.1 1500 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 4 175 1025 125 (38.1)
FBC4-1800 70.9 1800 3/4 20 3/4 20 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 4 175 1025 149.8 (45.7)
FBC4-500 19.7 500 3/4 20 1 25 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 1 175 1025 23 (7.0)
FBC4-700 27.5 700 3/4 20 1 25 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 2 175 1025 28.7 (8.7)
FBC4-1000 39.4 1000 3/4 20 1 25 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 3 175 1025 37.2 (11.3)
FBC4-1200 47.2 1200 3/4 20 1 25 1/2 15 5.6 7.87 200 3 175 1025 42.9 (13.1)

Outlet
Nipple K-Factor
Minimum
Bend
Radius
Number
of
Bends
Rated
Working
Pressure
Equivalent
Length of 1 in .
Schedule 40 Pipe
IN MM IN DN IN MM IN (mm) psi （kPa） ft M
FBC5-600 23.7 600 1 25 1/2 15 5.6 5.9 150 1 232 (1595) 25.5 （7.8）
FBC5-700 27.5 700 1 25 1/2 15 5.6 5.9 150 2 232 (1595) 27.4 （8.4）
FBC5-800 31.5 800 1 25 1/2 15 5.6 5.9 150 2 232 (1595) 29.2 （8.9）
FBC5-1000 39.3 1000 1 25 1/2 15 5.6 5.9 150 2 232 (1595) 33 （10.1）
FBC5-1200 47.3 1200 1 25 1/2 15 5.6 5.9 150 3 232 (1595) 36.8 （11.2）